

§
W.P(C)No. 504 OF 2002
ITEM No.202

Court No. 7

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.504/2002

SATBIR RAIKA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pallav Shishodia,adv.
Ms.C.Markandeya,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sakesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr.Vipul Maheshwari,adv.
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.
Mr. S.S.Panwar,adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,adv.

For UOI Mr. R.C.Verma,adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that the State Government is seriously considering the exemption of the transit grazing fees for the coming year. List the matter Friday fortnight so that the actual state of such decision may be informed to this Court.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master