

\234

W.P(C)No. 504 OF 2002  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 5

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.504/2002

SATBIR RAIKA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for interim Relief and stay )( For Final Disposal )  
With

W.P(C)No.51/2000

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Pallav shishodia,Adv.  
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr.Vipul Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mr.D.Stephen K. Yanthan,Adv.  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that no decision has been taken to exempt transit grazing fee. For the same reasons which persuaded us to pass the order dated 28.2.2003, we pass a similar order to the following effect;

"The enhanced rate of transit grazing fee would not be levied in respect of the cattle coming from the State of Rajasthan for the calendar year 2004."

Place this matter for final disposal on any Friday.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER